Parts Manual

4 -J4
VENTRAC.COM

09.20097 Rev. 00



View all manuals

ENTRAC

by Venture Products Inc.

Visit ventrac.com/manuals for the

. latest version of this parts manual.
500 Venture Drive P ] .
A downloadable operator’s manual is

Orrville Oh 44667 also available.
www.ventrac.com

Serial Number Description

MODEL ‘D’

EERI.A.L '- n-"l.lrL Inr
Oirrvilla, Ohio 44687
DDDD I I I I I I I ':'Z-.'H:r'.lr:;' rjf'-:irflr;:rrl:.l.ri.fl.

Engine Design Model Number
Spec  Spec Spec

Serial Plate Location

Notes

« If any component requires replacement, use only original Ventrac replacement parts.

*  When ordering new components, be sure to order all required safety decals. All current safety decals must
be affixed to the replacement components prior to installation of the component.



TABLE OF CONTENTS

PARTS PAGE 4
Main Frame, Loader Arms, & Crossbar MOUNT ..ot 4
TOOI AEACHMENT IMIOUNT ..ottt st ettt et s b s bt sae st et et et e be st e sbesae e st et e s esbesbessesaesssennans 6
HYAFGUIIC LT ettt ettt ettt et s b s bt e st e a et e e e b e s b e s b e e bt e aeeae et et e besbesbesneeneentens 8
HYATQUIIC Tl weveiiieieierieseseseseeeee ettt ettt e st e s b st sae s e e e e s e e e s e sbesbesbessesseessassassessassessessesssessessansensenses 10
HYArauUliC DIAQIam c.ceveeeniieeieeeeetetet sttt st ettt et e s bt s bt s at et et et et e besbesbe s st s st e ae e st et e s essesbesbesnesatentensensansenss 12
70.8244 Light Material BUCKET .....ccveeeiiieeeeeest ettt ettt ettt et st ettt be s b s b st et e e e e e nae b 14
70.8252 THird AUX FUNCLION ..couiiiieiiieietseste ettt ettt et b et st b e sttt et b s bt e b st e b et b et e s s be e e e sbesenis 16
70.8252 Third Aux Function HydrauliC Diagram.......c.ccecevirereneninieteteniesiesiesesteeestessessessesiessesseessessessessessens 18



PARTS

ILLUSTRATED DRAWING
Main Frame, Loader Arms, & Crossbar Mount




PARTS

Main Frame, Loader Arms, & Crossbar Mount

REF. PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY.
T, KM-1260. ..., Plate, Heat OULEr. . ..ottt i e e e e e e e 1
2. KM-1302. ..., Plate, Rear ANChOr. ...t e e e e 2
3. KM-1303.......cciviiann Tube, Rear Latch Handle . ... ... i e e e e e 2
4.......... KM-1431. ... oo Plate, Rear ANChOr. . ..ot e e 2
5 99.SF0408-1.......cevvvunnn. BOIt, SMF 1/4-20 X 1 ittt ettt e et e e et e e e e 2
6 .. KM-1299..................t Bushing, .510 X 1.00 X 3-11/32 ..ttt ae e 4
7o 99.E010T. .. .vveiiie e Nut, Locking Flange 1/4-20 . .. ...ttt e 2
8 . i 99SFO06.....cove i NUL, SRF 3/8-T6 USS . ittt ittt e et e ettt et 10
9. 95.06. ..t Washer, FIat 3/8 SAE . . ..ottt e e e 2
10......... 90.0622. ... ..ot BOIt, 3/8-16 USS X 2-3/4 . .\ttt e e 2
M. 95.08. .. Washer, FIat 172 SAE . .. oottt e e e 26
12000, 03.0003.........cciiiiinnnn. Pin, Safety SNap 3/8 X 2-1/2" . e e 2
13......... 90.0810. .. .vviiiiiie e BOlt, 172-13 USS X 1-1/4 ittt e ettt ettt 20
14......... 99.E0103.......cvvieeeen Nut, Locking Flange 1/2-13 . .. oo e et e e 6
15......... 90.0836.....cciiiiiiea Bolt, HEX 1/2-13 UNC X 4-T/2 . oottt ettt et e ettt et iiaeaas 4
16 ......... 99SFO8. ..ot NUL, SRF 1/2-T3 USS ittt ittt e et ettt ettt et 20
17 oot 00.0621.....cvviiiie Decal, High Pressure Fluid Hazard . . ...t e 2
18 .ot 90.0838.......ciiiiiea BOlt, 1/72-13 USS X 4-3/4 . o\ttt e ettt ettt e 2
19......... 00.0619.....ccvviiiie e, Decal, Read Operator's Manual. . ...... ..ot i eiieeees 1
20......... 00.0100......ccvvvvieennnnn. Decal, BUilt in the USA . ...t e e et et e 1
21 .o 00.0620. ..., Decal, Pinching or Crushing Hazard. ... it 2
22 ... 00.0744........cciiiviiiinn. Decal, Crushing Hazard - Loader . ........ouiiiiniiiin et 2
23 ... 05.0209........ciiiieiinnn Plug, SQ. for 2-1/2 X (.203-0134) . o oottt ettt 2
24 ... ... 05.0210. .. civiiiiie e Plug. ReCt. fOr 4 X 2 X (.203-.120). . oottt ettt ettt 2
25 . ..., N/A o Plate, Ventrac Serail NUMber. ... o e e e 1
26 ......... 00.0750. ..., Decal, KME00 . . oottt ettt e e e 2
27 oo 64.2040. . ... .00t Spacer, .257"ID X 1/2"0D X 172" L v vttt vttt ettt et 4
28 ... 04.0003..........000viiinnn. RIVEE, POP 1/8 X 3/8 S ittt 2
29 ... 64.1029. ... .. Plate, Rear ANChOr MOUNT . ..ottt e e e et e it ettt et 1
30......... 41.0126. . i ii i SPriNg, EXt. 0.75" OD X 2" LG + vttt vttt ettt ettt ettt et 2
i 90.0610.....cvvviieeennnn. BOIt, 3/8-T6 USS X 1-1/4 . oottt e e e e 4
32 KM-6000.............uunn. Frame, HitCh. . ..o e e e 1
33 ..., KM-6038.........c0vvvnnnnn Frame, Main Right. .. ... e e s 1
34......... KM-6096.............ccovtns. Frame, Main Left . ... e e e e 1
35, KM-6102.......covveiin.. Weld Assembly, Framie . . ... 1
36......... 42.0455. ... ... Shaft, Rear ANChor MOUNt . . ... i e e e et ettt 1
37 coii 85.B0102 ..., Bushing, 1.000 ID X 1.125 0D X T L. v vttt ittt ettt et e n 16
38 ..., 99.SFO410-1.......cvvvnnnn. BOIt, SMF 1/4-20 X 1-1/4 . . oottt e e et 2
39......... KM-1149. . ...t Bushing, .510 X 1.00 X 3-1/16. . .« ettt et ettt et 4
40 ......... KM-6069............ccovunn. Anchor, Rear LatCh ... o e 2
N KM-6070.......cccvvivniinn. Handle, Rear LatCh ... oo e e e e e 2
42 ... KM-6001..........covvniin. Frame, Lift Arm .o e 1




PARTS

ILLUSTRATED DRAWING
Tool Attachment Mount




PARTS

Tool Attachment Mount

REF. PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY.
T, KM-1149.. ... ... Bushing, .510 X 1.00 X 3-1/16. . .« e ittt ettt et e e e
2 85.B0102 .......cvviiinnnn Bushing, 1.000ID X 1.125 0D X T L.ttt ettt ae e
3 95.08. ... Washer, FIat 1/2 SAE . . . oottt e e
4. 99.E0103.......coviiiiee, Nut, Locking Flange 1/2-13 . ... o e e i
5 90.0834........ciiiiiinn BOIt, 172-13 USS X 4-1/4 . o o et
6. 90.0852.......ciiiiia BOIt, 172-13 USS X 6-1/2 1 o ettt
7o 00.0688........cciiiiinnn. Decal, VentraC White. . . ...t e e e
8 i 03.0005........c0viiinnnnnn Pin, LiNCh oo
9. KM-6011. ...t Frame, TOOI MOUNL . . oottt et ittt
10......... KM-6009.........covvvnnnn.. Bucket, 48" Standard . ... . e
Moo KM-1081. .. iiiiiieeeens BUshing, .510 X 1.00 X 4-3/4. . ottt e
12......... 00.0754. .. ... Decal, Tipping Hazard - KM500 BUCKet . . ... ..ottt eeiiaeees




PARTS

ILLUSTRATED DRAWING
Hydraulic Lift




PARTS

Hydraulic Lift

REF. PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY.
T, KM-1361......ccvieia Cover, SKid Plate . ..ottt e e e 2
2 . KM-1432. ... .o Guard, Lower HOSE TraVverSe . .o v ottt ettt et ettt e ettt 1
3. 99.SFO5.....oii i NUE, SRF 5/16-T8 USS . .ottt e e e e et et et i 4
4., 25.FF6801-06-06 ............. Fitting, 90 EIbOwW - BMFFE X BMB . . . oottt ettt 1
5 25.FF6802-06-06 ............. Fitting, 45 Elbow - BMff X 6Mb. . ..o e 1
6 .. 25.FF6804-6-6-6.............. Fitting, Tee 6MB X 6MFF X 6MFEF . . ..ottt e e 2
7. 23.0104. ... .. Coupler, QUICK Male 174 . . oo e e e e e 2
8 i 05.0117. .. Washer, 544 ID X 817 X .14l ..o e e e e 1
9. 05.0116....cvveeiiieeeenn, Washer, 544 ID X .817 X .14 Red. . . oottt e e e e e 1
10......... KM-1346......ccoviiin.. Bushing, .5T10 X 1.00 X 2-3/16. . .« vt o ettt et ettt e e et e et 2
M. 85.B0102 .......vveeeennn. Bushing, 1.000ID X 1.125 0D X 1 L. vttt ittt et e et e i eiiae e 8
12000, 99.SF0506-1.......covvvunnn. Bolt, SMF 5/16-18 USS X 3/4. . o ittt ittt et e ettt 4
13......... 95.08. . i Washer, FIat 172 SAE . . . e e e e e e 8
14......... 90.0844.........cciiiin. Bolt, 1/2-13 USS X 5-1/2 o ot e e e e e e e 4
5. 99.E0103..... .ot Nut, Locking Flange 1/2-13 . ..ot e e e i 4
16 ......... 90.0830......cciiiiiie Bolt, HeX 1/2-13 UNC X 3-3/4. . oottt e ettt et et 2
17 oo 90.0840.......cviiieinn Bolt, HeX 1/2-13 UNC X 5 oottt it e et et ettt et et 2
18 it 230197 i Coupler, Hyd Quick Female T/4 ORB . ... oottt e e ees 2
19 ..., 25.6403-06-06............... Fitting, SEUNION 06MB X 06MB . . .. oottt e et e e i e 2
20......... KM-6071.....cviieinnt Skid, Loader Frame Right. ... ..ot e e e 1
21 oo KM-6097.........ccovvvnnnn. Skid, Loader Frame Left ... ..ot e e e e 1
22 ... 23.0217. i Cylinder, 1-3/4" X 18 et e 2
23 ... 20.0444. ... ... i Hose, 1/4x28.00 SAE TO0RT 7 . . vttt et ettt et ettt e et et 1
24 ... .. 20.0445. ... ... Hose, 1/4x42.00 SAE TO0RT 7 . . vttt et ettt e et ettt ettt et 1
25......... 200441, .. oo Hose, 1/4x78.00 SAE TO0RT 7 . .ottt it ettt et et et e et ettt 1
26 ......... 20.0447. .. i H0s€,1/4x34.00 SAE 100R 17 @ittt e et et ettt et ettt 1
27 oo 99SFO8. .. .o NUE, SRF 1/2-13 USS oottt e e e ettt e e et et 4
28 ... KM-1149. .. ...t Bushing, 510 X 1.00 X 3-1/16. . . o vttt ettt e e e e e it 2




PARTS

ILLUSTRATED DRAWING
Hydraulic Tilt




PARTS

Hydraulic Tilt
REF. PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY.
T, KM-1258........cccvvvii Bracket, Indicator Rod . ...ttt e
2 25.FF2706-06-04-LN .......... Fitting, Bulkhead Adapter -06MF X -04MP. . . ...ttt e
3. 23.0177. e Coupler, Female Flat Face QUICk 1/4 . ... oot e e ens
4., 99.SF0532-1......covvvennn. BOIt, SMF 5/16-18 X4 .ottt ittt et ettt e e e
5 99.SFO5.....cii i NUL, SRF 5/16-18 USS ..ttt ittt et ettt ettt et et
6. 99.SFO518-1......ccvveeennnn. BOLT, SMF 5/16-T8 X 2-1/4 . . o oo ettt ettt et e ettt e ettt
7o 99.SFO512-1.....oveeeeen BOlt, SMF 5/16-18 X 1-1/2 . ittt ettt et ettt ettt
8 i KM-1392............ccott Plate. L e
9. 99.SF0404-1........covvnnn. BOlt, SMF 1/4-20 X 1/ 2. o o ettt et e ettt et e e e e e
10......... 99SFO4. ....oii i NUL, SRF 1/4-20 USS .ottt ittt ettt et ettt et
M. 25.FF6500-08-08 ............. Fitting, 90 EIDOW 8MFF X 8FSX . . ittt ettt ettt e
12000, 25.FF2406-08-06 ............. FITTING, STRAIGHT REDUCER -08FF X -06MF . . ..ottt e e iie e e iiee e eeiiaeas
130, 44,0256, ..ot ii Clamp, Hyd Hose 12.7mm ID 2 Cavity (Set of 2). . ..o i vt e
14 ......... 44,0229, ... Cover Plate, Group 2D (2 CaVity). . oo vttt ettt et e e et i
15......... 25.FF6801-06-06 ............. Fitting, 90 EIDOW - BMFF X BMB . . ..ottt ettt e
16 ......... 25.FF6802-06-06 ............. Fitting, 45 Elbow - BMff X BMb. . . ..o oot
17 oo, 25.FF6400-06-06 ............. Fitting, Connector -06MFF X -06MB .. ... ..ttt
18 ...t 25.FF6801-L-06-06............ Fitting, 90 EIbow LNG 6MB X 6BMFF. . . ... ottt eeas
19......... 25.6408-H-06................ Fitting, -06 MB X Hollow Allen . . ... oot e e e ees
20......... 23.0104. . ... Coupler, QUICK Male 1/4 . . oo e e e e e e
21 oo 23.0176. ..o Coupler, Male Flat Face QUICK 1/4. . . . .t eeeeeiiieeeees
22 ... 05.0156.....cccvvviieeennnnn. Washer, .544 1D X .817 X .14 Nat . ...ttt et et
23 ... 05.0157. .. it Washer, .544 1D X .817 X .14 BIK ...ttt e e e
24 ..., KM-1022......coiiiie LinK, OULEr TOO . .\ttt e e e e et e e e,
25......... KM-1081......covviiienn.. BUShing, .510 X 1.00 X 4-3/4. . ..ottt ettt
26 ......... KM-1259. .. ... .ot Spacer, 5T0ID X 3/4 0D X.500. . ..ottt
27 oo KM-1310. .. ..coiee it BUShiNg, .510 X 1.00 X 2-T/2. . oo vttt ettt et e
28 ... 85.B0102 .....cviieeeinn Bushing, 1.000 ID X 1125 0D X T L. vt ttttt ittt e e e eeeaaeeee e 16
29......... 99.SF0516-T......cvvvvvnnn.. BOIt, SIMF 5/16-18 X 2 ottt ettt ettt ettt ettt e s
30......... 95.08. . it Washer, FIat 172 SAE . . oot e e e e
31 ..t 99.E0103.......cvviieeen Nut, Locking Flange 1/2-13 .. oo e e e et
32......... 90.0830......coviiiiinnn. Bolt, HEX 1/72-13 UNC X 3-3/4 . . o oottt et ettt ettt ettt
33 ..., 90.0838......coviiiiieea BOIt, 1/72-13 USS X 4-3/4 . o\ttt ettt e e
34 ......... 90.0852......ciiiiii BOIt, 1/2-13 USS X 6-1/2 oottt ettt ettt ettt e et
35......... 90.0856......coviiiiien BOIt, 1/2-T3 USS X 7 ittt e ettt et et e e ettt e e
36 ... 23.0197. .o Coupler, Hyd Quick Female 1T/4 0RB . . ..ottt i et ea
37 o 23.0196. ... .o ValVE, DIV ottt e e e e
38......... 25.6403-06-06............... Fitting, StUNIoN 06MB X 06MB . . . ..ot
39......... KM-6101. ..., Weldment, Dual Valve MouNnt . ... o i e e et
40 ......... 20.0461. ... .o Hose, 1/4x33.00 SAE 100RT 7 . ..ottt e e e e e et et
41 ... 23.0223...... o Valve Block, Assembly with ReliefValve. ........... ... .. o i i i,
42 ... KM-6007.........ccvvviiinn. LinK, INNer TOOl ..ot e e e e e
I 20.0439. ... . Hose, 1/4x35.00 SAE T00R 17 ..ttt e it et et e ettt e e
44 . ........ 20.0439. ... . Hose, 1/4x35.00 SAE T00RT 7 . o o v ittt e i et it et e e e et e e e
45 ... ..., 20.0410. ..o i i Hose, 1/4x28.00 SAE T00RT 7 . . . v ittt e e e et i ettt et et e et i
46 ......... 99.SF0522-1. ... vviiiiaen BOIt, SMF 5/16-18 X 2-3/4 . . o o ittt e e e e e e e e
47 ... KM-6063.............covunn. RO, INAiCator ...\t e
48 .. ..., 20.0440. ...t Hose, 1/4x60.00 SAE T00R T 7 . .. v ittt e e et ettt ettt ettt
49 .. ..., 20.0441. .. Hose, 1/4x78.00 SAE T00R T 7 . . .ottt e et e et e e et et e i
50 ......... 20.0442. ... . Hose, 1/4x77.00 SAE T00R T 7 . . .ottt e i e e et et ettt et et
50 ...t 20.0443. ... ... Hose, 1/4x95.00 SAE T00R T 7 . . . i ittt e e et e et et ettt et et e s
52 ......... 23.0218. . o Cylinder, 1-172 K B e e
53......... KM-1149............oooiint. Bushing, 510X 1.00 X 3-T/16. . ..ottt et ettt
60 ......... 23.0221. i Valve, Relief 1800 PSL . ... e e e e e e et e e

1




PARTS

ILLUSTRATED DRAWING
Hydraulic Diagram

FROM
TRANSAXLE

1

DIVERTER VALVE
FRONT VIEW

BLOCK VALVE

TOP VIEW

12



PARTS

Hydraulic Diagram

REF. PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY.
T, 20.0439.. ... HOSe, 1/4x35.00 SAE T00RT7 . . ...ttt ettt et e e et e 2
2 20.0440. .. ..o Hose, 1/4x60.00 SAE T00RT7 . . .. ...\ttt et et ettt e 1
CI 20044100 Hose, 1/4x78.00 SAE T00RT7 . . ...\ et et et et 1
4o, 200442, Hose, 174x77.00 SAE T00RT7 . . ...t et et ettt e 1
R 200443, ... HOSe, 1/4x95.00 SAE T00RT7 . . ...ttt ettt ettt e 1
6 200444 HOSe, 1/4%28.00 SAE T00RT7 . . ...\t at et ettt e 1
7o 200445, .. HOSe, 1/4x42.00 SAE T00RT7 . . ...\t tet et et e 1
8. it 2004410 Hose, 1/4x78.00 SAE T00RT7 . . ...ttt ettt et et 1
R 20.0447. ..o HOSe, 1/4x34.00 SAE T00RT7 . . ...ttt ettt et ettt e 1
([ 20.0410. .. i HOSe, 1/4x28.00 SAE T00RT7 . . ... o\t tet et et et et 1
M. 20.0461. .. i HOS€, 1/4x33.00 SAE T00RT7 . . ...ttt ettt et et e 1

13




OPTIONS

ILLUSTRATED DRAWING
70.8244 Light Material Bucket

14



OPTIONS

70.8244 Light Material Bucket

REF. PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY.
Tt 00.0752. ... Decal, KM5B0 . . ..ottt 1
2. 00.0688...........ciiiinnn Decal, Ventrac White. . ... ... 1
3 KM-6103..........ccoiiee. Bucket, 56" Light Material . ... ... i e e 1
4. 00.0757.....ccviiiiiiii, Decal, Tipping Hazard - KM660 . . . ... ..ooiiii i 1

15




OPTIONS

ILLUSTRATED DRAWING
70.8252 Third Aux Function

16



OPTIONS
70.8252 Third Aux Function

REF. PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY.
T, 25.FF2764-06-06-LN .......... Fitting, Bulkhead Straight 3/8 . ... ... oo e 4
2. 25.FF306-06..........ovvunn. Locknut, -06 Bulkhead Fitting . .......coour i e e 4
3 23.0197. .o Coupler, Hyd Quick Female 1T/4 0RB . . .. .ottt e e ee 4
4. ... 23.0126. ... Plug, DUSETOr 23.0106 . . v v vttt e e et ettt e e ettt 4
5. KM-1379. ... Cover, Parking Brake. . . ..ot e 1
6. 05.0193........ciiiieennnn. Washer, .905ID X 1.170 X 140 White . . ...ttt e et 1
7o 05.0192......cciviieeennnn. Washer, .905ID X 1.170 X 140 Black . ... oot 1
< 64.1649. ... ..., Plate, Spacer Hyd Valve . . ... ..o e e e 2
9. 64.1650. ... ..o Bracket, Dual Valve MoUNt. . ..ottt e e e e 1
10......... 99.SF0406-1.......ccovvunnn. Bolt, SMF 1/4-20 X 3/4. . o oottt et e e e 2
M. 99SFO4. ....oii i NUL, SRF 1/4-20 USS ..ottt et ettt et ettt 4
1200000, 23.0164. ... Valve, Directional 12V . .. oo e e 2
13......... 95.04. ... Washer, FIat 174 SAE . .. oot e e et e e 2
14......... 90.0428. ... ...t BOlt, 1/4-20 USS X 3-1/2 o ottt ettt e ettt et e e 2
15......... 25.FF6801-06-06 ............. Fitting, 90 EIDOW - BMFF X BMB . . . oottt ettt 4
16 ......... 23.0104. ... o Coupler, QUICk Male 1/4 . . o oo e e e 2
17 oot 02.CP0406 .........ccvvvnn. Cotter Pin, 1/8 X 3/4, Zinc (Not Illustrated) . ... e 1
18 ..ot 25.FF6802-06-06 ............. Fitting, 45 Elbow - BMff X 6Mb. . . ..o e 2
19......... 25.FF6502-06-06 ............. Fitting, 45 EIDOW -06MF X -06FF. . . ..ottt ettt e i 2
20......... 05.0156.....ccvvvieeennnnn. Washer, 544 1D X .817 X .14 Nat . ..ottt e ettt et 1
21 .o 05.0157. .. cieiiiiee e Washer, .544 1D X .817 X .14 BIK ...ttt e 1
22 ... 05.0116....cvveiiieeennnnn. Washer, 544 1D X .817 X .14 Red. ... ii it e et 1
23 ... 05.0117. . i Washer, 544 1D X .817 X .14 Yel. ..o e e 1
24 ... ... 26.0059. ... O-Ring, -213, Green for KM500 . . .. ..ottt ittt e e eeas 1
25......... 26.0060........0iiiiein O-Ring, -213, Blue for KM500 .. ...ttt ittt e e eeeas 1
26 ......... 260067, ... O-Ring, -015, Green for KM500 . . .. ..ottt ittt e e 1
27 oo 26.0062. .. ... O-Ring, -015, Blue for KM500 .. ...ttt ittt ettt e et e eeea 1
28 ... 30.0204. ... TYLON Tieg, #50 100 X 127 L\ttt ettt e e et 5
A 31.0053. ... Switch, Rocker On/Off .. e 1
30......... 20.0460.......ciiiie HOsE, 3/8X7.50 SAE TO0R T 7 . oottt ettt ettt et 1
31 ... 20.0448. ... ... Hose, 1/4X70.00 SAE T00RT 7 . . o\ttt e et et e e et et e et 1
32......... 20.0448. ... ... Hose, 1/4x70.00 SAE T00RT 7 . .ottt ettt ettt ettt ettt 1
33......... 20.0457. . i Hose, 1/4x23.00 SAE T00RT 7 . .ottt ettt et ettt ettt et 1
34 ......... 20.0457. . i Hose, 1/4x23.00 SAE T00RT 7 . .ottt ettt et ettt ettt et 1
35......... 20.0458. ... i Hose, 3/8x15.00 SAE T00RT 7 . .ottt ettt ettt ettt e ettt 1
36......... 20.0459. ... ... i Hose, 3/8%24.00 SAE T00RT 7 . ottt ettt ettt ettt e et 1
37 o 32.0255. ... Harness, WiIre Brd AUX . ...ttt ittt et e it et ettt ettt 1

17




OPTIONS

ILLUSTRATED DRAWING
70.8252 Third Aux Function Hydraulic Diagram

5
4
Directional | _ _ Directional
Valve O Valve
Top View Bottom View
1
0
=
Diverter =
Valve =
Top View
= =

8
s @
6
3
2
Lift
Cylinder
Top View
Diverter

Valve
Front View

18



OPTIONS

70.8252 Third Aux Function Hydraulic Diagram

REF. PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY.
T .o ...20.0460. ..o Hose, 3/8x7.50 SAE T00RT7 . . .ottt ettt e e e e 1
2. .........200448. .. Hose, 1/4x70.00 SAE T00RT7 . . . oo ettt e e e 1
3. .......200448. .. Hose, 1/4x70.00 SAE T00RT7 . . . oo vttt 1
4. .. ....200457. Hose, 1/4x23.00 SAE T00RT7 . . . oo ettt e e e e 1
5 200457 Hose, 1/4x23.00 SAE T00RT7 . . .o e vttt e e et 1
6..........20.0458. ... ... ... Hose, 3/8x15.00 SAE T00RT7 . . .« e vttt ettt 1
7 200459, Hose, 3/8x24.00 SAE T00RT7 . . . e vttt e ettt e e 1
8 .. ...20.0398. . Hose, 1/4x58.00 SAE 100R17AR (from Front Hitch Hydraulic Lift).................... 1
9 . 200397 Hose, 1/4x48.00 SAE 100R17AR (from Front Hitch Hydraulic Lift).................... 1

19




	Main Frame, Loader Arms, & Crossbar Mount
	Tool Attachment Mount
	Hydraulic Lift
	Hydraulic Tilt
	Hydraulic Diagram
	70.8244 Light Material Bucket
	70.8252 Third Aux Function
	70.8252 Third Aux Function Hydraulic Diagram

